

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5401/2024

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([IN FIRST FIVE MATTERS]

IA No. 56660/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 155067/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 93725/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 92781/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 70627/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 157637/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 155837/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

**IA No. 56655/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**IA No. 148038/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

IA No. 133046/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 200/2024 in SLP(C) No. 15838/2022

Diary No(s). 9607/2021

(IA No. 50520/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 50522/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 50528/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9685/2021

(IA No. 50998/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 51003/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 51006/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9697/2021

(IA No. 51110/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 51111/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 51114/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9765/2021

(IA No. 51374/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 98018/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No. 51375/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 51381/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

C.A. No. 5423-5425/2024

(IA No. 142349/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 143795/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 33280/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 140672/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5419-5422/2024

(IA No. 152322/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 140770/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5415-5417/2024

(IA No. 148305/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5403-5405/2024

(IA No. 138613/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5406-5407/2024

(IA No. 142957/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5426-5428/2024

(IA No. 93095/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160800/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 152333/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION

IA No. 139832/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5408/2024

(IA No. 92878/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 88412/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 138705/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 141524/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 142950/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5923-5925/2024

(IA No. 142937/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5410-5412/2024

(IA No. 142945/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5402/2024

(IA No. 146152/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5413/2024

(IA No. 142862/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5409/2024

(IA No. 142934/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5439/2024

(IA No. 148316/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5418/2024
(IA No. 148338/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5414/2024

Diary No(s). 9810/2021
(IA No. 51650/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 54861/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 51652/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 51657/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 97694/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9838/2021
(IA No. 51793/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 51795/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 51801/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9870/2021
(IA No. 51981/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 51982/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 51988/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9884/2021
(IA No. 52024/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 52025/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 52030/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

C.A. No. 5429-5431/2024
(IA No. 240050/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 140657/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5432-5435/2024
(IA No. 92771/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 5049/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 138643/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5436-5438/2024
(IA No. 140667/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 5440/2024
(IA No. 7132/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 194206/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 142892/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 194216/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 142889/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 139713/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 25-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**

For Appellant(s)

**Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Bhoopesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Tiwari, Adv.**

Ms. Ruchi Gupta , AOR

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, AOR

**Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.**

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Muddam Thirupathi Reddy, AOR

**Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.**

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

**Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Sagar Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Nilesh V.shinde, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanshi Goel, Adv.**

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR

**Mr. S Murlidhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, AOR**

Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Legal Options, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR
Ms. Neha Amola, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khosl, Adv.
Mr. Babu Malayil, Adv.
Mr. B.l. Shivhare, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Sajel Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akash Alex, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Vivya Nagpal, AOR

Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Coac, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Muddam Thirupathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR

Mr. R K Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rupali, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. V D Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Hem Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, AOR

M/S. Coac, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Written submissions tendered in the Court on behalf
of the appellant in Civil Appeal No.5408 of 2024 are
taken on record.**

Time is sought on behalf of the respondents.

List on 4th December, 2024 in the first ten matters.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**