

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5401/2024

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NOS. 93095/24 AND IA No.160800/2024 IN CA NO. 5426-5428/24 AND IA NOS. 92878/24 AND 138705/24 IN CA NO. 5408/24 AND IA NO. 143795/24 IN CA NO. 5423-5425/24 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

(I.A. No.194206/2022 and 194216/2022 - for directions in Civil Appeal No.5440 of 2024)

Date : 06-12-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

M/S. Coac, AOR

Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

(I.A. No.194206/2022 and 194216/2022 - for directions in Civil Appeal No.5440 of 2024)

List on 9th December, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)