

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5401/2024

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 7132/2024 IN CA 5440/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 5440/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 7132/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 10-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR
Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Das, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

M/S. Coac, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Muddam Thirupathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Nirmal, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Soni, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Singh Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR

Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Aniket Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 7132/2024 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN CA No. 5440/2024

List on 7th February, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)