SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5401/2024

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. NO. 263414/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM] (IA NO. 263414/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 07-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s):

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya , AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.

M/S. Coac, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Akshay Ringe, Adv. Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR Mr. R K Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 263414/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Certain amounts are payable to the liquidator on account of cost of audit and expenses borne by him earlier. The liquidator is permitted to withdraw the necessary amounts from the accounts of the company.

The application is accordingly disposed of

All other applications to be listed on 19th March,

2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU) COURT MASTER