

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5401/2024

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(i) I.A. No. 263414/2024 in CA No. 5401/2024 (ii) I.A. No. 93095 of 2024 & 160800/2024 In CA No. 5426-5428/2024: and (iii) I.A. No. 138705/2024 in CA No. 5408/2024 are listed.

WITH

C.A. No. 5426-5428/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 93095/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No. 160800/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5408/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 138705/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 17-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Aniket Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

M/S. COAC, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Ringe, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR

Mr. R K Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Ringe, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR
Mr. R K Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As directed vide order dated 28th February, 2025, list on
19th March, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)